

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15182/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2002 in CWP No. 17301/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report )

WITH

- S.L.P.(C) NO. 17328 of 2003  
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 23149 of 2003  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 24061 of 2003  
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 1467 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 1463 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
- (With office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 1464 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and in refiling SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 1466 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay ad-interim directions/stay and c/delay in filing SLP)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 1483 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 3016 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 5103 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and recalling the court's order with office report)
- S.L.P.(C) NO. 7408 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP with office report)

Date: 12/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C)  
No. 15182 of 2003.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter  
to file the rejoinder affidavit. In the meantime, steps be taken to serve the unserved  
respondents on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

To be listed after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master