

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15182/2003

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1463 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1464 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1466 of 2004

(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte direction/stay and c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of lrs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1467 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1483 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17328 of 2003

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23149 of 2003

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24061 of 2003

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3016 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5103 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7408 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

-2-

Item No.22

SLP(C) NO. 15182/2003

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take steps within four weeks to complete the service of

notice where service is not complete.

The petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 1463 and 7408 of 2004 are granted four

weeks' time , as prayed for, to comply with the office report.

List again on 14.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj