

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1466/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2002 in CWP No. 5499/2001 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 05.12.2007)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
for Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is finally granted for filing application for  
bringing on record the L.Rs. of the deceased Respondent Nos. 95 & 136  
and for filing proof of service upon the L.Rs. of the deceased  
Respondent No.32, failing which the special leave petition shall stand  
dismissed as against those respondents, without reference to the Court.

(A.S. BISHT)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER